Royal 3inc.

Bill to: UNITED TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC 3300 S. Parker Road, Aurora, CO, 80010 Invoice Date: 07/08/2024 Invoice #: 0038752 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 08/08/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
07/07/2024		600 Ball Ct, DeForest, WI 53532, USA - 113 Bolte Ln, St Clair, MO 63077, USA			
			1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00

TOTAL	
\$1,100.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



# Rate Confirmation Agreement for United Transportation Services Inc.

- Please do NOT fax or mail your freight invoices.
- All trailers contracted are exclusive to UTS as full trailer loads unless otherwise specified and/or approved by UTS.
- All invoices and PODs must NOW and ONLY be submitted as one file to accounting@shiputs.net.
- Unauthorized consolidations may result in penalties.
- Drivers MUST accept Project44 or MacroPoint tracking AND call our office (888) 786-8571 for pickup dispatch, loaded/piece counts.
- Confirmation, daily 8AM MT check call and verbal POD upon delivery or pay \$25.00 rate reduction per violation.
- Carrier will receive "truck order not used" for any shipment canceled after driver arrives at pickup location.
- \*\*\*Drivers must be tracked via MacroPoint or fined \$100/DAY\*\*\* \$200/hour fine for late deliveries.
- Picture of POD must be sent to <u>ratecons@shiputs.net</u> at time of delivery.

#### **United Transportation Services Inc.**

#### 3300 S Parker Rd Suite 305

## Aurora, CO 80014

## (303) 400-9030

#### United Transportation Services Inc. 3300 S Parker Rd Suite 305 Aurora, CO 80014 303-400-9030



Page

1

303-400-9030			Load Confirmation				
Carrier: Date:	ROYA CHIC/ 07/03/				Contact: Phone: Fax:	Sam 630-485-7370 X 111	
Drder	Orde Miles Tem BOL PRO	417.0 5: 417.0 5: 101284460			Pieces: Commodity: Weight: Trailer: PO:	48 Packaging Materials 23650.2 Van (DAT) <b>027-162377</b>	
	PU 1	Name:Sonoco - De FordAddress:600 Ball CtDEFORESTPhone:608-912-0400Reference number:Reference number:Reference number:Reference number:		53532 1343 53FT_DRY D148	Date: Contact: Driver Loa	07/07/2024 1400 07/07/2024 1500 Shipping ad: No driver loading or	unload
	SO 2	Name: PLZ CORP Address: 113 Bolte Ln SAINT CLAIR Phone:	МС	0 63077	Date: Contact: Driver Loa	07/08/2024 0700 07/08/2024 0700 ad: No driver loading or	unload
		Reference number:	Z1	SMP-057387	711		
Payment		Carrier Freight Pay: Total Carrier Pay:		\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00			

UNITED

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC.

Celebrating 24 Years

Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded. Sonoco - De Forest - SONOHASC: PLATE TRAILER REQUIRED NO ODORS, NO DAMAGE, CLEAN & DRY NO Roll up doors / NO REEFERS!! All accessorial requests to UTS must be submitted within 48 hours

Please Sign:	Samm Stanojevic
--------------	-----------------

(X) Accept

() Decline

Attention:

Jose Garcia 303-400-9030 ratecons@shiputs.net Driver Name: Driver Cell: Driver Email: Tractor #: Trailer #:



6		CONTRACTOR OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIP	to individually determined ra- the property described b o carry to destination, in time roker or prime contractor fo		except as noted (contents and ignated as shown below, which becontracted to carrier, carrier shall mont.	
SONOCO		2	DEFOREST 600 BALI DEFOREST	T PLANT L COURT T WI	kaging, LLC 912-0400	
SHIP ID. 10128446 Sonoco Order No.	6 0 Customer No.	Customer Line No.	Ship Date		ShipTime	
162377			07/07/24	4	13:11	
Ship To: PLZ CORP 113 BOLTE	BLDG 5		PPD/Collect: ) Carrier: United	UTSR	tation Svcs	
ST CLAIR N Delivery Date	Delivery Time	Trailer No.	Seal No.		Mode of Transportation	1
07/08/24	07:00	94940	0004097		TRUCK dv 53	
PLT ITEM NUMBER				# PAL	LETS/QTY UM 52,200 EA	1
PO: 4500373459 027 32001881 PO: 4500377506 027 32002115	TH 211: 4000001114-001 TH 211	X604NI 20/15 75 X713 20/15 71 2E				
4500378499 BOL# 02700 rel# 16237	D199347 77 Del Date 07 MBER Loader: 23,547 3,764 Date/Lot P 6 05/21/24 00 7 06/12/24 00 0 06/12/24 00 3 06/12/24 00 8 06/16/24 00	ARNING: SEAL ISS /08/24 Time 07:0 AMBER PARS CAN PKGS: allet Nbr Date/Lot 27041891477 05/21/24 27041895495 06/12/24 27041895501 06/12/24 27041895501 06/12/24 27041895501 06/12/24 27041895501 06/12/24 27051215519 06/12/24	SUED AND IN 00 5#: 48 CAI TOTAL Pallet NR 027041895 027041895 027041895 027041895 027041895 027051211 027051211	TACT. CI	HECKED BY: 93,120 27,311	
4 PO: 4500378499 BOL# 02700 rel# 16237 Biller: AM CAN WGHT: TARE WGHT: Pallet Nbr 027041895497 027041895495 027041895500 027041895500 027051215518 027051215518	W. 0199347 77 Del Date 07 MBER Loader: 23,547 3,764 Date/Lot P 6 05/21/24 00 7 06/12/24 00 0 06/12/24 00 0 06/12/24 00 0 06/12/24 00 1 06/16/24 00 acc of this Bill of Lading any Hazardin n value, shipers are required to state ared value of the property is specific	ARNING: SEAL ISS /08/24 Time 07:0 AMBER PARS CAN PKGS: allet Nbr Date/Lot 27041891477 05/21/24 27041895495 06/12/24 27041895501 06/12/24 27041895501 06/12/24 27041895501 06/12/24 27041895501 06/12/24 27051215519 06/16/24 27051216988 06/27/24 Data Materials are defined in Department specifically in writing the agreed or deci ally state by the shipper to be not exceed	SUED AND IN 00 5#: 48 CAI TOTAL Pallet NR 027041895 027041895 027041895 027041895 027041895 027051211 027051211	N QTY: WGHT: WGHT: by Date/Loo 5493 06/12/2 5499 06/12/2 5520 06/12/2 5520 06/12/2 5520 06/12/2 5520 06/12/2 5520 06/12/2 5520 06/12/2 5520 06/12/2 5520 06/12/2 5520 06/12/2	HECKED BY: Uffalmann 93,120 27,311 24 44 44 44 45 EIGHT COLLECT SHIPMENTS It is to be delivered to the consignee. It recourse on the consigner. It is to be delivered to the consignee. It recourse on the consigner. It is to be delivered to the consignee. It recourse on the consigner. Sonoco Metal Packaging LLC (Signature of Consignor)	

.

-

Contraction of the second second

	h		5	)	
		1667.65			
YE	TIM	RECEIVED, subj the carrier and sh conditions of the is said carrier egree	act to individually detarmined rates of contra pper, the property described befow, in appa- contents of packages unknown) marke, con s to carry to destination. If this shipment at the backet of tomme contenties for contential of	acts that have been agreed upon in writing between rent good order, except as noted (contents and signed, and designated as shown below, which prokered or subcontracted to carrier, carrier shall such shipment.	
SONOC				Packaging, LLC	
18 1		(2)	600 BALL COUP DEFOREST WI 53532 PH:0	RT 508-912-0400	
SHIP ID. 10128 Sonoco Order No.	Customer No.	Customer Line No.	Ship Date	ShipTime	
162377	RP 05738711	- 1 11	07/07/24 PPD/Collect Prepai	13:11	
Ship To: PLZ COI 113 BOI	LTE BLDG 5		Carrier: UTSR	11. 1, 1	
ST CLA	IR MO 63077			Mode of Transportation	
Delivery Date	Delivery Time 07:00	94940	Seal No. 0004097	TRUCK dv 53	
rel# Bille CAN W TARE W Pall 027 027 027 027 027 027	4000001114-00 3459 381 TH 21 4000001114-00 7506 115 TH 21 4000018675 8499 02700199347 162377 Del Date 0 r: AMBER Loader IGHT: 23,547 IGHT: 3,764 Let Nor Date/Lot 041891476 05/12/24 041895497 06/12/24 041895497 06/12/24 041895503 06/12/24	4 (a) 2280 1X604NI 20/15 75 1 10 a 228 1X713 20/15 71 2 5 1800 WARNING: SEAL IS 07/08/24 Time 07:	2QPLN/WT 2QPLN/WT 1 SUED AND INTACT. Ambe 00 S#: 48 CAN QTY: TOTAL WGHT: Pallet Nbr Date 027041895493 06/12 027041895493 06/12 027041895499 06/12 027041895490 06/12 027041895490 06/12 02705121520 06/12 027051216890 06/12 02705121680 06/12 027051216890 06/12 02705121680 06/12 02705121680 06/12 02705121680 06/12 02705121680 06/12 027051200 06/12 027051200 06/12 000000000000000000000000000000000000	93, 120 27, 311 Lot 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	
PO: 4500373 027 320018 PO: 450037 027 320023 PO: 450037 027 320023 PO: 450037 BOL# rel# Bille CAN W TARE W Pall 027 027 027 027 027 027 027 027 027	4000001114-00 3459 381 TH 21 4000001114-00 7506 115 TH 21 4000018675 8499 02700199347 162377 Del Date 0 r: AMBER Loader IGHT: 23,547 IGHT: 3,764 Let Nor Date/Lot 041891476 05/12/24 041895497 06/12/24 041895497 06/12/24 041895503 06/12/24	1    4 ω 22800      1X604NI 20/15 75    1      10 ω 228    1      10 ω 228    1      10 ω 228    1      10 ω 228    1      10 ω 268    1      110 ω 27041895495    1      11	2QPLN/WT 2QPLN/WT 1 SUED AND INTACT. Ambe 00 S#: 48 CAN QTY: TOTAL WGHT: Pallet Nbr Date 027041895493 06/12 027041895493 06/12 027041895499 06/12 027041895490 06/12 027041895490 06/12 02705121520 06/12 027051216890 06/12 02705121680 06/12 027051216890 06/12 02705121680 06/12 02705121680 06/12 02705121680 06/12 02705121680 06/12 027051200 06/12 027051200 06/12 000000000000000000000000000000000000	10  22,800 EA    5  9,000 EA    5  9,000 EA    CHECKED BY:	

		(2)			
Paginge 9		the carrier at conditions of	supect to INOV/dually determined rates of ht shoper, the property described below, in the contents of pschages unknown) marke	contracts that have been agreed upon in writing be apparent good order, except as hoted (contents as , consigned, and design add as shown below, whi in is brokned or subgraded as shown below, whi in is brokned or subgraded as chown below, while in to fouch shipment.	Teroen
SONOCO	60	Rock addry to	Sonoco Meta DEFOREST PI 600 BALL CO DEFOREST WI	l Packaging, LLC ANT DURT	ř.
Sonoco Order No. 162377	Customer No.	Customer Line No.	and the second se	ShipTime	
Ship To: PLZ CORP	05738711		07/07/24	13:11	
113 BOLTE		7-10-10			
07/08/24	07:00	Trailer No. 94940	Seal No. 0004097	Mode of Transportation	-
PLT ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DE	SCRIPTION	0004097	# PALLETS/QTY UM	
027051221701 02705121701	4 06/27/24	027051217012 06/27/24 027051217015 06/27/24	027051217010 06/2 027051217013 06/2 027051217016 06/2	7/24	
			. K.		
property as follows: "The agreed or declar per	ed value of the property is speci	rdous Materials are defined in Department on the specifically in writing the agreed or decir fically state by the shipper to be not exceeding opticable.	ted value of the the consig	FREIGHT COLLECT SHIPMENTS hand is to be daivered to the consigned, hand is to be daivered to the consigned, how shall sign the following statement, y decline to make daivery of the shipment and of freight and all other lawful changes. Sonoco Metal Packaging LLC (Signature of Consignor)	
	terials are properly classified, part n for transportation according to f Transportation	Contraction of the second state	Carrier Certif	Icqtion placards. Carrier certifies indior carrier has the Department uivalent document in the	-